

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

**Manufacturer name:**

Artisan Biscuits Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

9 Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA

**Product Name & Code:**

ABGB103 – GRATE BISCUITS CHEDDAR CRACKER POUCH 45G

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1924 / 458	n/a
<b>Total Fat</b>	16.8	n/a
<b>Saturated</b>	9	n/a
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	55.7	n/a
<b>Sugar</b>	1.2	n/a
<b>Protein</b>	19.8	n/a
<b>Salt</b>	4.3	n/a

**Ingredient List**

**Wheat flour**, Wookey Hole Cheddar (with colour: Anatto) (34%) (**cheese, milk**), Palm / Rapeseed oils, Autolysed yeast, Sea Salt, Raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), **Mustard Powder**, Black Pepper

**Storage Information**

Keep in a cool, dark place.

Store in an airtight container after opening.

**May Contain Statements**

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Artisan Biscuits Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

9 Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA

**Product Name & Code:**

ABNC003 MOR SNAP CRACKERS WHOLEMEAL AND SOURDOUGH 115G

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1855 / 443	n/a
<b>Total Fat</b>	7.8	n/a
<b>Saturated</b>	1.3	n/a
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	81.5	n/a
<b>Sugar</b>	3.3	n/a
<b>Protein</b>	16.9	n/a
<b>Salt</b>	3.2	n/a

**Ingredient List**

**Spelt** flour, Wholemeal **Spelt** flour (49%), **Buttermilk**, Corn oil, Sea Salt, Whole **milk** powder, Deactivated **rye** sourdough (3%), Yeast.

**Storage Information**

Keep in a cool, dark place.  
Store in an airtight container after opening.

**May Contain Statements**

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

The Original Baker

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

**Product Name & Code:**

CAKDUNSLASLASGLCKD - Christmas Dundee Slab Cake (Retail Packed)

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1533/366	
Total Fat	9.7	
Saturated	1.04	
Carbohydrates	56	
Sugar	45	
Protein	3.7	
Salt	0.63	

**Ingredient List**

Cake Mix (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vegetarian **Whey Powder (Milk)**, Raising Agent (E450i Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat Gluten**, Emulsifiers (E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole **Egg** Powder), Sultanas (24%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Raisins (14%) (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Liquid **Egg** (11%), Cherries (8%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**; Colour: Erythrosine), Rapeseed Oil (8%) (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Water (6%), Candied Peel (1%) (Orange peel, Glucose - fructose syrup, Lemon peel, Sucrose, Potassium Sorbate E202, Citric Acid E330, **Sulphur dioxide** E220), Flaked **Almonds**, Glycerine (1%) (Vegetable Glycerine), Sorbex (0%) (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Cinnamon (0%), Mixed Spice (0%) (Cassia Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Clove, Nutmeg)

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place.

**May Contain Statements**

May also contain soya

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

**Manufacturer name:**

Moordale Foods Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unicorn House, Broad Lane Gilberdyke, Brough HU15 2TS

**Product Name & Code:**

3648 C&amp;B Butterscotch Crunch Biscuits in Carton

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	2199/525	n/a
<b>Total Fat</b>	25.4	n/a
<b>Saturated</b>	15.8	n/a
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	68.4	n/a
<b>Sugar</b>	24.8	n/a
<b>Protein</b>	4.8	n/a
<b>Salt</b>	0.55	n/a

**Ingredient List**

**Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (25%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (10%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Flavourings.

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

**May Contain Statements**

May contain eggs, nuts, soya.

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Moordale Foods Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unicorn House, Broad Lane Gilberdyke, Brough HU15 2TS

**Product Name & Code:**

4147 C&amp;B Tea in Carton English Breakfast Slim Pack (10x3g)

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Total Fat</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Saturated</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Sugar</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Protein</b>	n/a	n/a
<b>Salt</b>	n/a	n/a

**Ingredient List**

100% Black Tea

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

Sri Lanka

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians  
Vegans

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Moordale Foods Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unicorn House, Broad Lane Gilberdyke, Brough HU15 2TS

**Product Name & Code:**

5562 C&amp;B Chocolate Wafer Rounds

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	2285/548	n/a
<b>Total Fat</b>	32.8	n/a
<b>Saturated</b>	18.8	n/a
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	56.4	n/a
<b>Sugar</b>	43.7	n/a
<b>Protein</b>	5.4	n/a
<b>Salt</b>	0.23	n/a

**Ingredient List**

Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat\*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring,

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

**May Contain Statements**

May contain nuts, soya, sesame seeds.

**Country of Origin**

Poland

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 25% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM

\*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

**Manufacturer name:**

Matthew Walker

**Manufacturer Address:**

On the Pack

**Product Name & Code:**

Classic Christmas Pudding - 956128

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1307/311	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Total Fat</b>	6	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Saturated</b>	2.3	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	57.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Sugar</b>	45.3	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Protein</b>	2.9	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Salt</b>	0.1	Click or tap here to enter text.

**Ingredient List**

Vine Fruits (34%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Sugar, Cider (14%), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rum (5%), Palm Oil, Glace Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Humectant: Glycerine, Molasses, ALMONDS (2%), Brandy, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Water, Mixed Spice, Salt, Yeast.

**Storage Information**

Ambient (Cool/Dry)

**May Contain Statements**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

May contain traces of nuts.

**Country of Origin**

Great Britain

**Suitable for**

Suitable for Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**



**Manufacturer name:**

Mike Maloneys Country Butchers and Bakers Ltd.

**Manufacturer Address:**

Ashvale Road, Tuxford, NG22 0NH, Notts

**Product Name & Code:**

CHRISTMAS PUDDING 140G / CVCP05

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1408 / 335	1971 / 469
Total Fat	11.9	16.66
Saturated	6.3	8.82
Carbohydrates	51.3	71.82
Sugar	40.0	56.0
Protein	3.7	5.18
Salt	0.5	0.7

**Ingredient List**

Dark Muscovado Sugar, Raisins (11%) [Raisins, Sunflower Oil], Sultanas (11%) [Sultanas, Sunflower Oil], Veg Suet [Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour], Currants (11%) [Currants, Sunflower Oil], **Egg**, Rusk [**Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast, Salt], Flour [**Wheat** Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Water, Apples [Water, Citric Acid, Antioxidant (E300)], Mixed Peel [Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (E330)], Brandy (2%), Rum (2%), Lemon Juice [Lemon Juice, Preservative (E224) (**Sulphites**)], Lemon Zest (Lemon Zest), Salt, Mixed Spice

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place.

**May Contain Statements**

N/A

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians.

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Hames Chocolates Ltd

**Manufacturer Address:**

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD

**Product Name & Code:**

4 Cocoa Dusted Truffles – VALLEY4CHOC36

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2386/571	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.8	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	20.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	49.5	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	48.4	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	6.4	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.16	Click or tap here to enter text.

**Ingredient List**

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Sunflower and Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: E501i.

**Storage Information**

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.  
Recommended Storage Temperature: 12 - 20 °C

**May Contain Statements**

May contain nuts

**Country of Origin**

GB

**Suitable for**

Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Product Manufacturer:**

The Mouse House Cheese Co

**Product Name & Code:**

Lincoln Steep Hill Vintage Cheddar

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1700/410	1700/410
<b>Total Fat</b>	34.4	34.4
<b>Saturated</b>	21.7	21.7
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.1	0.1
<b>Sugar</b>	0.1	0.1
<b>Protein</b>	25.0	25.0
<b>Salt</b>	1.8	1.8

**Ingredient List**

Cheddar (MILK), Salt, Rennet

**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**Gluten free and  
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Yorkshire Crisps

**Manufacturer Address:**

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

**Product Name & Code:**

Oyster, Chilli &amp; Lemon OYCL12x95

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1963.7/476.8	1865.5/453
Total Fat	22	21
Saturated	5	4.8
Carbohydrates	61.9	58.8
Sugar	3.3	3.1
Protein	6.5	6.2
Salt	1.5	1.4

**Ingredient List**

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (**Milk**), Sugar, Salt, Dried Oyster (Contains Oyster, Tapioca Starch, Salt) (**Oyster**) Dried Chardonnay Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion, Dried Seaweed, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Dried Lemon juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cayenne Chilli, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place

**May Contain Statements**

None

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Gluten free diets

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Recyclable packaging

**Manufacturer name:**

Ballancourt Fine Foods

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unit 11, Roe Farm, Whiston Road, Cogenhoe, NN7 1NL

**Product Name & Code:**

219 – Pork liver Pate with Cognac

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1646 kj (398 kcal)	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Total Fat</b>	37.6g	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Saturated</b>	15.0g	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	3.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Sugar</b>	2.28g	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Protein</b>	11.2	Click or tap here to enter text.
<b>Salt</b>	1.61g	Click or tap here to enter text.

**Ingredient List**

pork fat, pork liver 33%,  
**milk**, pork rind 5%,  
 modified starch, preservative: nitrite curing  
 salt, Cognac 1%, salt, spices, aromatic  
 plants, natural flavours.

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

Refrigerate after opening and consumer  
 within 2 days

**May Contain Statements**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Country of Origin**

France

**Suitable for**

Gluten Free

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Manufacturer name:**

Calico Cottage

**Manufacturer Address:**

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

**Product Name & Code:**

Three Chocolate Finger (milk, dark, driz) BLUE LABEL-CP000601VCB

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	2293Kj/548Kcal	
<b>Total Fat</b>	35g	
<b>Saturated</b>	21.3g	
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	49.4g	
<b>Sugar</b>	46.8g	
<b>Protein</b>	6g	
<b>Salt</b>	0.08g	

**Ingredient List**

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

\*Dark Chocolate contains minimum 55% cocoa solids

\*White Chocolate contains minimum 29% cocoa solids and minimum 25% milk solids

\*Milk Chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids and minimum 22% milk solids

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

**Storage Information**

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

**May Contain Statements**

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**

Suitable For Vegetarians

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Award**

3 luxury chocolate fingers packed in clear bag with resealable lip, front and back label applied.